MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundredth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 10, Section 27, Subsection VI.

> KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1961

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the One Hundredth Legislature

1961

CHAP. 68

RESOLVES, 1961

Chapter 67

RESOLVE Regulating Ice Fishing on First Musquacook Lake and Second Musquacook Lake, Aroostook County.

First and Second Musquacook Lakes; ice fishing regulated. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be authorized and directed to issue a rule and regulation opening First Musquacook Lake, T12, R11, T11, R11 and Second Musquacook Lake, T11, R11, both of Aroostook County, to ice fishing for all fish from February 1st to March 31st for the calendar years 1962 and 1963.

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 68

RESOLVE, Relating to Opening Date for Open Water Fishing on Certain Waters.

Date for open water fishing on certain waters. Resolved: That the Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game is authorized and directed to issue a regulation establishing the opening date for open water fishing on the following waters as the last Saturday of April of each year:

Cumberland County

Water	Township
Adams Pond	Bridgton
Nubble Pond	Raymond
Trickey Pond	Naples

Kennebec County

Chamberlain Pond	Belgrade
Figure 8 Pond (Silver Lake)	Manchester & Sidney
Fairbanks Pond	Manchester
Gould Pond	Sidney

Wellman Pond Sidney & Belgrade Kimball Pond Vienna (also New Sharon, Franklin Co.)

Knox County

Iron Pond Washington Township

Franklin County

Toothaker Pond Phillips
Kimball Pond New Sharon (also Vienna, Kennebec Co.)

Hancock County

Hancock Pond Bucksport

Water

Township

Lincoln County

Deer Meadow Pond

Tefferson

Oxford County

Abbot Pond
Little Clemons Pond
Bickford Pond
Broken Bridge Pond
Colcord Pond
Crocker Pond
Cushman Pond
Hall Pond
Jaybird Pond
Keys Pond

Little Concord Pond Long Pond North Pond Shagg Pond Stanley Pond Trafton Pond Trout Pond Sumner Hiram Porter Albany Porter Albany Lovell Paris

Sweden
Woodstock
Denmark
Sumner
Woodstock
Hiram-Porter
Hiram-Porter
Stoneham

Hiram-Porter

Waldo County

Bowler Pond Prescott Pond Crotch Pond Sam Pond Jump Pond

Palermo Palermo Palermo Palermo Palermo

York County

Deer Pond
Ell Pond
Little Poverty Pond
Lone Pond
Round Pond
Sand Pond
Sunken Pond
Milliken Mills Pond

Warren Pond

Hollis
Sanford-Wells
Shapleigh
Waterboro
Lyman-Dayton
Limington
Sanford
Old Orchard
South Berwick

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 69

RESOLVE, in Favor of Stanley Megquier of Orient.

Emergency preamble. Whereas, acts and resolves do not become effective until 90 days after adjournment of the Legislature unless enacted as emergencies; and